OP \$90.00 5103770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CloudClinic, LLC		10/15/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CertaPet LLC	
Street Address:	3120 Marina Bay Dr., Suite 205	
City:	League City	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77573	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5103770	CERTAPET
Registration Number:	5935141	STRONGHEALTH
Registration Number:	5811050	THRIVETALK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-613-4407

Email: becky@dunnerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky Lessard
Address Line 1: 3243 P Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPET-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky Lessard
SIGNATURE:	/Becky Lessard/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0205

900603143

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 03/18/2021